subsidiary; issuer is not an SBIC obligor

Facility

▪ SBA Debentures

Interest Rate Maturity Amount Drawn (3/31/21)

▪ Notes Payable

▪ Convertible Notes Payable

2.62% fixed

6.00% fixed

5.75% fixed

2022 – 2023

May 2022

May 2022 $52.1 million

$72.8 million

$71.0 million

9

▪ Credit Facility LIBOR + 3.5% October 2023 $0.0 million

$25.0$46.0

$25.0

$72.8

$52.1

2021 2022 2023

Availability Under Credit

Facility

Convertible Notes

Notes

SBA

$25.0

CPTA Investor Presentation

UNIQUE, DIVERSIFIED CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Note: Assumes no change in portfolio investments or revolving credit facility borrowings as of March 31, 2021.
Note: Per share amount calculated based upon actual shares outstanding as of March 31, 2021.

10

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
($ thousands, except per share data)

Basis Point Change

+300 bps

+200 bps

+100 bps

-100 bps

-200 bps

-300 bps

Change in Interest

Income

$1,551

$640

$135

$0

$0

$0

Change in Interest

Expense

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Increase / (Decrease) in

Net Investment Income

$1,551

$640

$135

$0

$0

$0

Increase / (Decrease) in

Net Investment Income

per Share

$0.57

$0.24

$0.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

% Fixed Rate % Variable Rate

Investment Portfolio 46% 54%

CPTA Borrowings 100% 0%

CPTA Investor Presentation

NAV UPSIDE POTENTIAL

EQUITY PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW

(1) Current equity position details as of March 31, 2021.
11

($ in thousands)

Equity Cost Basis

12.7% 9.0% 8.3% 11.1% 11.6% 14.3% 19.3% 22.0%

Current Equity Investments(1) Debt and Equity Asset Mix

23.2%
16.8% 17.2%

24.5%
20.5%

14.0%

24.8%
31.3%

76.8%

80.2%
82.8%

75.5%

76.5%

81.7%

75.2%
68.7%

3.0% 4.3%

Q4 2014 Q4 2015 Q4 2016 Q4 2017 Q4 2018 Q4 2019 Q4 2020 Q1 2021

Equity Debt Capital SLF Program

3.1%Company $ Cost Basis $ Fair Value

% of Investments at

Fair Value

Eastport Holdings, LLC $3,263 $21,906 8.5%

LJS Partners, LLC 1,661 5,679 2.2%

American Clinical Solutions 3,198 4,905 1.9%

Vology, Inc. 5,215 4,663 1.8%

GA Communications, Inc. 3,479 4,442 1.7%

CIS Secure Computing, Inc. 1,000 3,710 1.4%

Alternative Biomedical Solutions, LLC 6,018 3,565 1.4%

RAM Payment, LLC 1,014 3,223 1.2%

Rapid Fire Protection, Inc. 500 3,139 1.2%

Xirgo Technologies, LLC 600 2,799 1.1%

3 Bridge Solutions, LLC 1,100 2,703 1.0%

Corporate Visions, Inc. 1,575 2,529 1.0%

Burke America Parts Group, LLC 5 2,525 1.0%

City Gear, LLC - 2,011 0.8%

BlueStem Brands, Inc. 286 1,963 0.8%

MMI Holdings, LLC 1,703 1,939 0.8%

Burgaflex Holdings, LLC 1,865 1,709 0.7%

Navis Holdings, Inc 1,000 1,463 0.6%

Jurassic Quest Holdings, LLC 480 1,327 0.5%

US Well Services, Inc. 1,244 1,251 0.5%

Sierra Hamilton Holdings Corporation 6,958 955 0.4%

MicroHoldco, LLC 838 838 0.3%

Taylor Precision Products, Inc. 758 758 0.3%

U.S. BioTek Laboratories, LLC 619 740 0.3%

Freedom Electronics, LLC 182 217 0.1%

Chief Fire Intermediate, Inc. 913 - 0.0%

Nth Degree, Inc. 6,088 - 0.0%

Total $51,563 $80,959 31.3%

CPTA Investor Presentation 12

Statements of Operations

($ in thousands, except per share data)

SUMMARY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Note: Share and per share information has  been adjusted for the periods shown to reflect the one-for-six reverse stock split effected on August 21, 2020 on a
retroactive basis.

Three Months Ended:

3/31/21 12/31/20 9/30/20 6/30/20 3/31/20 12/31/19 9/30/19 6/30/19

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Investment Income

  Interest, PIK, and fees $4,770 $5,678 $6,693 $6,994 $7,005 $9,177 $8,906 $11,128

  Dividends 155   -   -   -   25   409   1,159   425

  Other income 1   1   1   5   44   48   61   37

  Total investment income 4,926   5,679   6,694   6,999   7,074   9,634   10,126   11,590

Expenses

  Interest and financing expense 3,037 3,009 3,423 4,885 3,826 4,371 4,110 4,228

  Management fees 1,398 1,440 1,565 1,666 1,757 1,904 1,925 2,020

  Incentive fees, net of waivers - - - - - - - 175

  Other expenses 1,274   1,292   964   1,057   1,504   1,457   1,107   1,145

Total expenses 5,709 5,741 5,952 7,608 7,087 7,732 7,142 7,568

Net Investment Income (loss) (783)   (62)   742   (609)   (13)   1,902   2,984   4,022

Net realized gain (loss) on investments (14,023) 612 (12,344) (13,285) 968 1,156 12 (15,077)

Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments 27,160 (12) 14,802 16,994 (43,395) (3,127) (1,279) (17,395)

Tax benefit (provision) - - - - - - - (694)

Net gain (loss) on investments, net of taxes 13,137 600 2,458 3,709 (42,427) (1,971) (1,267) (33,166)

Net realized gain on extinguishment of debt - - 155 - - - - -

Net increase (decrease) in assets resulting from operations $12,354 $538 $3,355 $3,100 ($42,440) ($69) $1,717 ($29,144)

Net investment income per share ($0.29) ($0.02) $0.27 ($0.22) ($0.00) $0.71 $1.11 $1.50

Net realized gain (loss) per share ($5.17) $0.23 ($4.55) ($4.90) $0.36 $0.43 $0.00 ($5.62)

Net increase (decrease) in assets resulting from operations per share $4.56 $0.20 $1.24 $1.14 ($15.70) ($0.03) $0.64 ($10.86)

Distributions declared during quarter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50

CPTA Investor Presentation 13

Statements of Assets & Liabilities

($ in thousands)

SUMMARY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

3/31/21 12/31/20 9/30/20 6/30/20 3/31/20 12/31/19 9/30/19 6/30/19

(unaudited) (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Investments at fair value $258,170 $274,692 $280,249 $287,266 $321,227 $362,532 $371,351 $391,059

Cash and cash equivalents 59,727 49,942 43,687 95,226 56,431 62,321 62,776 43,474

Other assets 2,014 3,363 2,667 3,019 2,423 2,484 1,803 2,774

Total assets $319,911 $327,997 $326,603 $385,511 $380,081 $427,337 $435,930 $437,307

SBA debentures, net of deferred financing costs $70,655 $90,515 $90,429 $149,242 $149,117 $148,994 $148,871 $148,736

2022 Notes, net of deferred financing costs 72,131 71,987 71,845 73,836 73,693 73,553 73,415 73,279

2022 Convertible Notes, net of deferred financing costs 51,630 51,536 51,443 51,352 51,261 51,172 51,085 50,998

Credit Facility, net of deferred financing costs (499) (546) - - (1,165) (1,165) (727) 4,172

Other liabilities 4,693 5,558 4,477 6,026 5,220 6,670 11,405 6,259

Total liabilities 198,610 219,050 218,194 280,456 278,126 279,224 284,049 283,444

Net assets 121,301 108,947 108,409 105,055 101,955 148,113 151,881 153,863

Total liabilities and net assets $319,911 $327,997 $326,603 $385,511 $380,081 $427,337 $435,930 $437,307

Number of portfolio investments 35 36 36 37 41 43 40 41

Leverage ratio-actual 1.62x 1.98x 1.99x 2.64x 2.72x 1.87x 1.82x 1.83x

Leverage ratio - regulatory 1.03x 1.15x 1.15x 1.21x 1.25x 0.86x 0.84x 0.86x

Average risk rating 1.65 1.86 1.87 2.00 2.21 1.92 1.85 1.84

Non-accrual loans at fair value $16,610 $20,767 $18,019 $23,886 $42,926 - $15,797 $8,723

CPTA Investor Presentation 14

CORPORATE INFORMATION

December 31

Ernst & Young LLP

Eversheds Sutherland LLP

Nasdaq: CPTA (common stock)

Nasdaq: CPTAL (notes)